

Sometime between 12/08/22 AT 0800 hours, and 12/19/22 at 1900 hours, unknown person(s) did, without privilege to do so, knowingly destroy the property of another, a silver 2017 HYUN Elantra Ohio Tag ***** VIN *****, by smashing out the right rear passenger window, the vehicle being parked in front of 837 Village Creek Drive facing eastbound along the outer wall of the parking lot, in violation of Section 2909.07A1 of the ORC, a misdemeanor of the 3rd degree.

**** Portions of this report have been redacted ****